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QUESTION NO. 558-2023
WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 06-2023 DATED 03 MARCH 2023
“Mrs V van Dyk (DA) to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture:
What (a) total amount has been spent from the R1 million received to establish a feasibility study for the Mzansi National Philharmonic Orchestra (details furnished) and (b) are the relevant details of the breakdown of the expenditure on the Task Team members?      NW613E                                                                                             

REPLY
According to our records, R490 525.81 was spent from the R1 million received to establish a feasibility study for the Mzansi National Philharmonic Orchestra, and (b) the relevant details of the breakdown of the expenditure was submitted before to the Portfolio Committee on Sport, Arts, and Culture and to the Honourable member before. Nonetheless, I am pleased to resubmit the details which are enclosed herewith as Annexure 1. 
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PHILHARMONIC

c:

16™ February 2023

BREAKDOWN OF EXPENSES FOR THE NATIONAL PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA OF SOUTH AFRICA

FROM THE BEGINNING OF THE CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR FOR ACCOUNT NUMBER 62901062696

DATE
01/04/2022
26/04/2022
26/04/2022
12/05/2022
26/05/2022
25/06/2022
25/06/2022
20/07/2022
26/07/2022
26/07/2022
26/08/2022
26/08/2022
31/08/2022
26/09/2022
26/09/2022
26/10/2022
26/10/2022
26/11/2022
26/11/2022
24/12/2022
24/12/2022
26/01/2023
26/01/2023

31/01/2023

DESCRIPTION

Opening Balance

INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES
ACCOMMODATION (REFUND)
BANK CHARGES

INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES

INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES

INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES
ACCOMMODATION (REFUND)
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES

INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES

INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES

INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES

INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNTS
BANK CHARGES

Closing Balance

AMOUNT

R14.97
-R95.00
R15 000.00
-R95.00
R175.36
-R95.00
R64.96
R250.12
-R99.00
R503.67
-R99.00
R30 000.00
R666.70
-R99.00
R934.65
-R99.00
R988.20
-R99.00
R1 167.09
-R99.00
R1378.42
-R99.00

BALANCE
R459 308.05
R459 323.02
R459 228.02
R474228.02
R474 133.02
R474 308.38
R474 213.38
R474 278.34
R474 528.46
R474 429.46
R474 933.13
R474 834.13
R504 834.13
R505 500.83
R505 401.83
R506 336.48
R506 237.48
R507 225.68
R507 126.68
R508 293.77
R508 194.77
R509 573.19
R509 474.19

R509 474.19

| hereby certify that the balance from the R1 000 000 fund for the establishment of the National
Philharmonic Orchestra of South Africa (which is now called Mzansi National Philharmonic Orchestra)

is R509 474.19 as per the bank statement above. These funds are kept in a separate bank account and

are audited annually as part of the annual audit of the KZN Philharmonic Orchestra and submitted to

the National Arts Council of South Africa (NAC) for analysing and monitoring.

ZZON

Rochelle Hamberger

Bookkeeper for the KwaZulu-Natal Philharmonic Orchestra

3rd Floor Playhouse Dffices, 29 Acutt Street, Durban, 4001

CIPC Reference Number: [398/009578/08

P.0 Box 5358, Durban, 4000

+7131 369 3438

info@kznphil.org.za

www kznphil.org za
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